202402090151 202402090151 20/2024 02:35 PM Pages: 1 of 8 Fees: \$310.50

02/09/2024 02:36 PM Page Skagit County Auditor

File for record and return to:

JON dams Name DRIVE Address

Address 2 MOUNT UGINUN WA 98274 City/State/Zip SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2024 9542 FEB 09 2024

Amount Paid \$ O Skagit Co. Treasurer By BM Deputy

QUIT CLAIM DEED

GRANTOR(S):	MAZZITA C. ADAMS
1. NAME:	JON P. AdAMS (SUPPLIVING SPOUSE OF) ^
ADDRESS:	424 WIDNON DRIVE, MOUNT VERNUN WA 98274
2. NAME:	MARTINA C. Adams (Deceased)
ADDRESS:	424 WIDNOIL PILINE, MOUNT VERNON WA 98274
3. NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
4. NAME:	
ADDRESS:	

GRANTEE(S):	
1. NAME:	JON R. Achins
ADDRESS:	JON RA HEAMS 424 WIDNOL DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON WA 98274
2. NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
3. NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
4. NAME:	
ADDRESS:	

PARCEL NO(S):	P 54 897

ABBREVIATED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (i.e., lot, block, plat, or township, range, quarter/quarter and reference to the document page number where the full legal description is included, if applicable) (i.e., lot, block, plat, or (0,1400 AC) (Title, Eli, miNAHan, AF# 2017050 80153 (0,1400 AC) (Title, Eli, miNAHan, AF# 2017050 80153 Foil, MANUFACTURIC home, 2008, KAPSten VIN # STA0293380P, LOT21, WIONOR, DPIVC PCI2 PLAT in VOLUME G of PLATS PAGE 104 SKAGIT COUNTY WA

SINGULAR AND PLURAL Wherever appropriate in this Quit Claim Deed, a singular term shall be construed to mean the plural where necessary, and a plural term the singular. For example, if at any time two or more parties shall constitute Grantor or Grantee, then the relevant term shall refer to all parties together so designated. The masculine gender shall include the feminine and neuter genders, and vice versa.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration Grantor hereby conveys, releases and quitclaims to Grantee all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington. Subject only to those easements, restrictions, and reservations of record

LEGAL DESCRIPTION. The real property that is the subject of this Quit Claim Deed is situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, and it is legally described as follows:

(O, 1400 AC) (Title Elimination AF# 201705080153 FOR MANUFACTOREd home 2008 KARSTEN VIN# STADZ933XOR, LOT 21, WidNOL PRIVE per plat in volume 9 of plats page 104 ------SKAGIT COUNTY WA.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the described property, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances belonging to the property, or in any way appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits of the property to the Grantee and his assigns forever.

__ day of Febilinary___, 2024 Date this _ 7 **GRANTOR:** GRANTOR:

GRANTOR:

GRANTOR:

Quit Claim Deed v. 05.23

2/1/2023 10:07 AM

STATE OF WASHINGTON)COUNTY OF)ss.SKAGIT)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence the Grantor(s) is/are the person(s) who appeared before me and each acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes described in this instrument.

SUBSCRIBED to before me this _ \sim on)ar _day of 🛓 20 a ind ms CINDY L. ADAMS **Notary Public** Notary Public State of Washington Commission Expires: 10 q 2026 Commission # 22030932 My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2026

2/1/2023 10:07 AM

Return Address DN MOUNT VERNON WA 98274

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2024 9547 FEB 09 2024

> Amount Paid \$ Skagit Co. Treasurer By BM Deputy

AFFIDAVIT (LACK OF PROBATE)

The undersigned affiant/grantee JON R. A	of Affiant, being first duly sworn
deposes and states as follows: That they are a rightful	I heir as listed on heirs at law, to the real
property described below, and is husband	, WIDOWER
of MARTHA C. Adams	Relationship to decedent
OI ////////////////////////////////////	, who died on $\frac{031200}{Date}$
at MOUNT VERNON Skngit	- Washington
City County	(State

REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE AFFIDAVIT:

Abbreviated Legal Description: (0.1400 Ac) (Title Elimination AF# 201705080153 For MANUFACTURED HOME 2008 KARSten VIN# STA029 3380R LOT 21, WIDNOR DEIVE, AS PER PLAT Recorded IN Volume 9 OF plats, page 104, records of skaplt county, WASHTARTON

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: _ (Attach full legal description of the property)

54897

Decedent left no Last Will and Testament.

Decedent left a Last Will and Testament which HAS NOT been Probated or Revoked.

"Heirs at law" includes surviving spouse, children, adopted children, issue of predeceased child or adopted child, parents, brothers and sisters of the decedent. Affiant hereby identifies all heirs at law of the decedent: (use additional pages if necessary)

(Page 1 of _____

REV 84 0017 (1/3/17)

	02/09/2024 02:36 PM Page
LAURA Nicole (Adams) Willians, Full name, age, relationship, address	32, claughter,
879 St. Andrews WAY, Bellingha NAthan Daniel Adams, 28, SON,	AM WA 98229
Full name, age, relationship, address 219 Thompson Road Run, Witt	
<u>Ripley Fox</u> <u>Adams</u> , 26, child, Full name, age, relationship, address 2600 E Division #2 Mount Veran	15237 W WA 98274
2600 E Division #2 Mount Verno	IN WA 98274

Full name, age, relationship, address

202402090151 02/09/2024 02:36 PM Page 6 of 8

Dated : 2/9/2024 JON Robert Adams Affiant's full name 360-421-5045 Telephone number Prive WIDNOR Street MOUNT VERNON WA Zip Code State Signature State of Washington County of Skag; + Robert I know or have satisfactory evidence that _ Jon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this affidavit and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this affidavit. Dated: 02/09 / 2024 Public Signature (SEAL OR STAMP) Residing at: 5kagit County Notary Public in and for the State of Washington My appointment expires: 03/2026

REV 84 0017 (1/3/17)

202402090151

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH



DATE ISSUED: 11/02/2021 FEE NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2021-055296

FIRST AND MIDDLE NAME(S): MARTHA COLLEEN LAST NAME(S): ADAMS

COUNTY OF DEATH: SKAGIT DATE OF DEATH: OCTOBER 31, 2021 HOUR OF DEATH: 09:54 PM SEX: FEMALE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT SPANISH/HISPANIC/LATINO RACE: WHITE

BIRTH DATE BIRTHPLACE: NEWPORT, WA

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED SURVIVING SPOUSE: JON ADAMS

OCCUPATION: EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATOR INDUSTRY: EDUCATION EDUCATION: MASTER'S DEGREE US ARMED FORCES: NO

INFORMANT: JON ADAMS RELATIONSHIP: HUSBAND ADDRESS: 424 WIDNOR DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274

CAUSE OF DEATH:

- A: SEPTIC SHOCK DUE TO PNEUMONIA INTERVAL: HOURS TO DAYS
- B: RESPIRATORY FAILURE DUE TO PNEUMONIA INTERVAL: 7 DAYS
- C: RECURRENT STENOPHOMONAS PNEUMONIA. INTERVAL: DAYS
- D: BRONCHIECTASIS INTERVAL: YEARS

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH: IGG DEFICIENCY COPD DIABETES CUSHING SYNDROME

DATE OF INJURY: HOUR OF INJURY: INJURY AT WORK: PLACE OF INJURY:

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP: COUNTY: DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY: NOT APPLICABLE

PLACE OF DEATH: HOSPITAL FACILITY OR ADDRESS: SKAGIT VALLEY HOSPITAL CITY, STATE, ZIP: MT. VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

RESIDENCE STREET: 424 WIDNOR DRIVE CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274 INSIDE CITY LIMITS: YES COUNTY: SKAGIT TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 5 YEARS

FATHER: WILLIAM F SANDO MOTHER: KITTY JOY

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION PLACE OF DISPOSITION: MOUNT VERNON CREMATORY

CITY, STATE: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON DISPOSITION DATE: NOVEMBER 03, 2021

FUNERAL FACILITY: KERN FUNERAL HOME

ADDRESS: 1122 S. 3RD STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP: MT. VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 FUNERAL DIRECTOR: JEREMIAH T. LESOURD

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL AUTOPSY: NO WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: NO PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: PREGNANT AT THE TIME OF DEATH

CERTIFIER NAME: MALIK FUIMAONO, MD TITLE: PHYSICIAN CERTIFIER ADDRESS: 1415 E. KINCAID STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274 DATE SIGNED: NOVEMBER 02, 2021

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: MALIK FUIMAONO, PHYSICIAN

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: MARIA VIVANCO DATE RECEIVED: NOVEMBER 02, 2021

NOT VALID IF PHOTOCOPIED OR ALTERED

DOH 422-132 (8/18)

Washington State Department of	Δfi	fidavit for (Orrec	tion	2024020901 02/09/2024 02	<u>51</u> 1860PMer Rea (pe 18 :	a)#fn Statist	
Health		P.O. Box 47					7814 /A 98504-7814	
DOH 422-034 August 2019		STATE OFFIC	E USE C	DNLY				
State File Number	Fee Number			Initials	Date	Affidavit Nu	mber	
	Required info	ormation must m	atch curr	ent info	ormation on record			
Record Type:	🔄 Birth 🔄 Dea	th 🔄 Ma	arriage		Dissolution (I		- (.	
1. Name on Record:	Middle	Last			2. Date of Event:	3. Place of (City or C		
	th Name (Spouse A for Marriag		5. Mother/	Parent F	ull Birth Name (Spous			
First	Middle	Last/Maiden	<u>Fast</u>		Middle	195	eMarrie	
6. Name of Person Req	uesting Correction:	Relationship to Person on Red			Guardian	Informant	Ho	
7. Return Mailing Address:								
PO Box or Street Address Telephone Number:		I	ران Email Add			<u> State</u>	Zφ	
()								
	n below for requesting an	y changes on the	record.	The rea			ollows:	
The 8.	record currently shows:		9.		The true	fact is:		
8. 10.			.					
12.			13.			· · · ·		
				Veekim	uton that the form	ing is true and a		
1 declare unde 14a. Signature:	r penalty of perjury under				2 nd parent (if required):		orrect.	
Printed name:		Date:	Printed na	me:			Date:	
		TIONS – go to www.						
 The proof(s) must match Mary Ann Doe. 	ardian (if the child is under 18) n the asserted fact(s). For exar	nple, if the affidavit s	says the na	ame shoi) may change the birth uld be Mary Ann Doe,	r certificate. the proof must show	the name	
 4. This affidavit cannot be us <u>Child under 18</u> If legal guardian(s), inclu Up to age one or up to o of Parentage form, last n on certificate (can be an thereafter, a court order No proof is required to c To correct parent's inform 	t be five or more years old or e sed to add a parent to a birth c ide certified court order proving ne year following the filing of ar ame can be changed once to e y combination of the first, middl is required to change the last n hange the first or middle name. nation, one proof documentatio	ertificate (use Ackno g guardianship. h Acknowledgement ither parents' name e or last names); ame. * n is required.	 Adult (18 Only th If the firequire If the firequire If the firequire 	t of Pare years or ne adult o rst or mid d. rst, midd rect, two ect parer	<u>older)</u> can change his or her	birth certificate. three pieces of proof misspelled, or month nentation are require	n and/or da :d.	
provider is required. *To change any part of the r certificate with request.	child, one proof documentation		ents listed o	on the ce	rtificate are required. If o	one parent is deceased	, submit a de	
member may change th adult child or stepchild.	change the non-medical inform e non-medical information with Marital status requires a certific I (cause of death) may be chan	proof documentatio ed court order if som	n. Family r eone othe	nembers r than th	are spouse or registe e informant is requesti	red domestic partneing the change.		
Marriage/Dissolution (Divor 1. Personal facts (minor spe	<u> </u>	place of birth, or res	sidence) m	ay be ch	anged by the person v	with one piece of pro	of docume affidavit.	
STAT/								
		CE	RTI	FIE	D			
		N	OV 0 2	2021				
1885						I TRAFIC RATES AND		

Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the State of Washington changes color when heat applied.

Skagit County Health Department Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer

